TENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:30PM

FONNER PARK

www.fonnerpark.com

SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026

1st RACE. (C1) Post 1:30PM

Hansﬁn Well Servicg & Drilling

CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN

England Electric Services
PURSE $15,400 4 Furlongs
1 JOJO'S LADY "= wm 3 F 122 Medina, J Koziol, Joseph L. and Knight, Jodi Anderson, D
2 NETTYBirEe (B) 3 F 122 Fackler,C Bliss, R Bliss, R
3 GOLD SCAT ke B) 3 F 122 Quinonez, B Rasmussen, L Johnson, M
4  SEA ARITA ke LB) 3 F 122 Pickner, X 308 Racing Stables Condon, S
5 MANGOS CASA e B 3 F 122 Cunningham, T Anderson Racing, LLC and Saathoff, Nathan Anderson, D
6 QUEEN OF THE DEN 22« (B) 3 F 122 Pusac, A 6 Hines, A Hines, A
2nd RACE. (CX2) Post 1:57PM Doniphan Herald ALLOWANCE
Premier Lawns
PURSE $11.700 4 Furlongs
1 CHERRY GLEN 43 B 4 G 125 Martinez, R Rhodes, L Rhodes, L
2 IN THE MIX 65 (LB) 3 c 121 Pusac, A DandLFarms Martinez, K
3 AHOOGA 45 B 3 G 121 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 LIFELIKE 60 (LB) 4 G 125 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
5 AZTEC GEMss (LB) 6 G 125 Cunningham, T Seven Arms Stable and Marvin Johnson, LLC Johnson, M
6 EL SARGENTO 62 (LB) 4 G 125 Quinonez, B Rasmyer Race Horses LLC Martinez, K
3rd RACE. (C2) Post 2:24PM Robb's Feed Yard MAIDEN
A2 Construction
PURSE $11,000 6 Furlongs
1 JACKSON'S SPEAKER29 (B) 3 G 122 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
2 CHATTY MILLIGAN 25 B 3 G 122 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
3  BIGNSLOW L1B) 3 G 122 Cunningham, T Kucera, S Johnson, M
4 MITOLA 42 B 3 G 122 Birzer, A Dand L Farms Martinez, K
5 SPEAK THE TRUTH 37 (B) 3 G 122 Haar,N Rushton, J Rushton, Stetson
6 FORZAROADs54 B 3 ¢ 122 Pickner, X Gregerson, G Dominguez, J
7  GOLDEN HURRICANE 47 B) 3 G 122 Quinonez, B Burghardt, A Martinez, K
8 _CHAN THE MAN (LB) 3 C 122 Pusac, A 8 TK Stables LLC (Kevin and Tammie Hulse) Johnson, M
4th RACE. (C7) Post 2:51PM In Memory of Pat Mahony ALLOWANCE
PURSE $11,700 6 Furlongs
1 BUTCHER HOLLER 60 B 4 C 125 Ramos, A Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
2 ZOHERE 72 (LB) 4 G 125 Medina, J VanHorn, T Wise, J
3 MAGNET AND STEEL 75 B 7 G 125 Cunningham, T JL Racing LLC Anderson, D
4 HIGH PRINCE 63 (B) 5 H 125 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
5 PROMISE CODE 57 B) 6 G 125 Bailon, V Witt, Jr., H Gourneau, J
6 TURNNBURNBOSS 62 “™\ (LB) 5 G 125 Haar,N Thompson, D Thompson, G
7__CLUB MESQUITE 68 (B) 8 G 125 Pusac, A Schindler, J Schindler, K
5th RACE. (C3) Post 3:18PM KKPPA CLAIMING $5,000
PURSE $7,700 6 Furlongs
1 SAN ANTON (IRE) 48 (B) 6 G $5000 125 Medina, J JLRacing LLC Anderson, D
2 COMPETITIVE SHOCKs0 @B 4 G $5.000 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
3 RUMOR STARTER 54 (B) 5 H $5000 125 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 BORDER VIGIL 60 (LB) 4 G $5,000 125 Ramos, A E Class Racing and Rushton, Stacey Rushton, Stacey
5 MULTIFACTOR 49 (B) 4 G $5000 125 Quinonez, B Hines, A Hines, A
6 GEM COLLECTION 46 (B) 6 G $5000 125 Pusac, A Reiste, T Reiste, T
7 CAVANALss (LB) 4 G $5000 125 Haar,N Kennedy, Susan K. and Little Elk, Wanda Donlin, Jr., L
8 COACHSAMPs2 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Cunningham, T 8-DIV Veerhusen, T Anderson, D
6th RACE. (C3) Post 3:45PM 0zzy's Tavern CLAIMING $5,000
Crown 9%mprovements
PURSE $7.700 6 Furlongs
1 DUBAIAN MONEY 43 (LB) 4 G $5.000 125 Quinonez, B Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
2 MARK MY MEMORY 53 B) 4 G $5.000 125 Cunningham, T Wollesen, G Anderson, D
3 CAJUN COUNTRY 48 (B) 6 G $5000 125 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
4 CHARLEY PRIDE 66 (B) 6 G $5000 125 Pusac, A JLRacing LLC Anderson, D
5 I'M ANIGHT TRAIN 41 (LB) 6 G $5,000 125 Martinez, R Ramaekers, E Schindler, K
6 PUCKSTER 46 (B) 5 G $5000 125 Birzer, A Sears, D Gonzalez, I
7 CODE ONE 51 (B) 6 R $5000 125 Bailon, V Placzek,R Martinez, K
8 BOSS DOWN 50 (LB) 4 G $5000 125 Ramos, A Temple Rushton and Kidneigh, Ed Rushton, T
9 LORD HENNESSY 66 (LB) 4 G $5000 125 Medina, J 9-DIV JZ Racing Stables Wise, J
7th RACE. (C6) Post 4:12PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000
MidBrll% gr?ads E:r';lése ds Nebraska Bred $15,000
PURSE $12,500 6 Furlongs
1 LADY HELENA 68 (LB) 5 M 125 Haar,N Presley, Blaine, Caspersen, Kyle and Thompson, Kathy Thompson, G
2 CANKTON'SCOWGIRLes B) 5 M 125 Quinonez, B Kennedy, B Donlin, Jr., L
3 HURRICANE LASSIE 76 B) 6 M 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
4  BAYLEYWICK 64 (LB) 8 M 125 Ramos, A Foley, Sean, Watson, Don and Watson, Robert Foley, S
5 LADY OF DEVON 67 By 5 M 125 Medina, J Schindler, J Schindler, K
6 MARVELOUS LADY 58 (LB) 6 M $10,000 125 Pusac, A Keplin, Jr., S Anderson, D
7 ROCKIN MARIE 59 B 9 M 125  Luark, Mi Long, V Long, V
8 DODGEBALL 66 (B) 6 M 125 Cunningham, T Kidneigh, E Rushton, T
8th RACE. (C4) Post 4:39PM Bl ﬁ81 Diese(L’Re?air . CLAIMING $2,500
lack Clover Contracting
PURSE $6,900 6 Furlongs
1 BROWN LIAISON 56 (LB) 6 M $2,500 125 Cunningham, T Wollesen, G Anderson, D
2 LUCKYHOTSTUFF 53 B) 7 M  $2,500 125 Pusac, A Kuhlman Racing Martinez, K
3 JOYFUL JOSEPHINE 62 (LB) 4 F $2500 125 Haar,N Eaton, D Rushton, Stetson
4  JACKIE FLASH 55 (LB) 7 M  $2,500 125 Ramos, A Sorensen, Mike and Olson, Chad R. Sorensen, M
5 ANCHORS AND SPURSs53 (B) 5 M $2500 125 McNeil, B Reinke, R Arceo, L
6 STANDBY TIME 63 (LB) 5 M  $2,500 125 Medina, J Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
7 CATO'SLADY 53 (B) 7 M $2500 125 Fackler,C Compton, J Compton, J
8 PERCEPTIVE 50 (B) 6 M $2500 125 Cardoso,D Hibdon, M Hibdon, M
9 NOW SHOWING 47 (LB) 6 M  $2500 125 Birzer, A Gonzalez, I Gonzalez, I
10__DOC'S JOY 59 (LB) 5 M _$2500 125 _Quinonez, B Hines, A Hines, A
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Off Races: C5 - C8 - CS1- CS2 - CX1- CX3 - CX4

Extra Races For Friday, March 13, 2026

(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 10, 2026)

EXTRARACENO 1
X1

and Upward.
Three Year 0lds. . . ..... 1217bs. Oder................. 125 Tbs.
SIX FURLONGS
EXTRARACE NO 2 CLAIMING

CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN
Purse $15,400. For CERTIFIED NE BRED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years 01d

Closing Saturday, March 7, 2026
The Orphan Kist Stakes, Purse $25,000 Added
CERTIFIED NE BRED
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, March 14, 2026)

X2

Declarations must be made by 9 A M. the day prior to race day, Scratch off the
program.

X3 Purse $7.800. For Fillies And Mares Three Years 01d and Upward Which Have Started

Purse $7.700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years 01d and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds. . . ..... 1211bs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

Older................. 125 bs.
SIX FURLONGS

For A Claiming Price Of $2,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026.

X4

Three Year O1ds. . .. .... 1211bs. Oder................. 125 Tobs.
SIX FURLONGS
EXTRARACENO 4 ALLOWANCE

Purse $13,200. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races
or Nebraska-breds Which Have Never Won Four Races.

Three Year O1ds. . .. .... 1211bs. Oder................. 125 Tos.
(Winners Preferred)
FOUR FURLONGS

---Track Hours: Main Track 7 a.m. to 11 a.m.; Training Track 7 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.
Gate Hours: 9 am. to 11:00 a.m Wednesday thru Sunday. There will be no
clocker on duty on Monda]_ys.

Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site Wednesda}; thru Sunday. Phone Number
402-981-3300. Church Services Wednesday at 7:00 p.m. in the Racing Office.
Refreshments & desserts following the service.

A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first
lifetime start at Fonner Park.

TRPB Technician at Fonner is Don Frazier @ 308-379-5338.

The fee for 2026 is $115.</b>

Purse subsidies derived from the Nebraska Thoroughbred Breeders
Association and the Grand Island Casino Resort.

ALTERNATE DISTANCES for Friday, March 13:

SEVENTH RACE also taken FOUR FURLONGS



FONNER PARK - IN TODAY SHEET

TENTH DAY

SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026

A

R#

PP

R# PP

AHOOGA
ANCHORS AND SPURS
AZTEC GEM

2
8
2

3/6
5/10
5/6

PERCEPTIVE
PROMISE CODE
PUCKSTER

§ 8/10
4 517
6 6/9

B

R#

PP

Q

R# PP

BAYLEYWICK

BIG N SLOW
BORDER VIGIL
BOSS DOWN
BROWN LIAISON
BUTCHER HOLLER

1
3
5
6
8
4

4/8
3/8
4/8
8/9
1710
117

QUEEN OF THE DEN

1 6/6

R

R# PP

ROCKIN MARIE
RU MOR STARTER

7 1/8
b 38

C

R#

PP

S

R# PP

CAJUN COUNTRY
CANKTON'S COWGIRL
CATO'S LADY
CAVANAL

CHAN THE MAN
CHARLEY PRIDE
CHATTY MILLIGAN
CHERRY GLEN

CLUB MESQUITE
COACH SAM P

CODE ONE
COMPETITIVE SHOCK

IO T AP WO WWOUT OO~ O

3/9
2/8
1110
1/8
8/8
4/9
2/8
1/6
117
8/8
119
2/8

SAN ANTON (IRE)
SEA ARITA
SPEAK THE TRUTH
STAND BY TIME

5 1/8
1 4/6
3 /8
§ 6/10

T

R# PP

TURN N BURN BOSS

4 67

y4

R# PP

D

R#

PP

DOC'S JOY
DODGEBALL
DUBAIAN MONEY

8§ 10/10

1
6

8/8
1/9

E

R#

PP

EL SARGENTO

2

6/6

R#

PP

FORZA ROAD

3

6/8

G

R#

PP

GEM COLLECTION
GOLDEN HURRICANE
GOLD SCAT

5
3
1

6/8
1/8
3/6

H

R

PP

HIGH PRINCE
HURRICANE LASSIE

4
1

41
3/8

I

R#

PP

I'M ANIGHT TRAIN
IN THE MIX

)
2

5/9
2/6

J

PP

JACKIE FLASH
JACKSON'S SPEAKER
JOJO'S LADY
JOYFUL JOSEPHINE

410
1/8
1/6

310

L

PP

LADY HELENA
LADY OF DEVON
LIFELIKE

LORD HENNESSY
LUCKYHOTSTUFF

1/8
5/8
4/6
9/9
2110

M

PP

MAGNET AND STEEL
MANGOS CASA
MARK MY MEMORY
MARVELOUS LADY
MITOLA
MULTIFACTOR

31
5/6
2/9
6/8
4/8
5/8

PP

NETTYB
NOW SHOWING

8

2/6
9/10

ZOHERE

4

In Today for

SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026
62 InBody
0  AlsoEligible

62  Total In Today



