

TENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:30PM

FONNER PARK
www.fonnerpark.com

SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026

1st RACE. (C1) Post 1:30PM

Hansen Well Service & Drilling
England Electric Services

CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN

PURSE \$15,400

4 Furlongs

1	JOJO'S LADY	(L1)	3	F	122	Medina, J	Koziol, Joseph L. and Knight, Jodi	Anderson, D
2	NETTY B	(LB)	3	F	122	Fackler, C	Bliss, R	Bliss, R
3	GOLD SCAT	(LB)	3	F	122	Quinonez, B	Rasmussen, L	Johnson, M
4	SEA A RITA	(L1B)	3	F	122	Pickner, X	308 Racing Stables	Condon, S
5	MANGOS CASA	(LB)	3	F	122	Cunningham, T	Anderson Racing, LLC and Saathoff, Nathan	Anderson, D
6	QUEEN OF THE DEN 22	(LB)	3	F	122	Pusac, A	Hines, A	Hines, A

2nd RACE. (CX2) Post 1:57PM

Doniphan Herald
Premier Lawns

ALLOWANCE

PURSE \$11,700

4 Furlongs

1	CHERRY GLEN 43	(LB)	4	G	125	Martinez, R	Rhodes, L	Rhodes, L
2	IN THE MIX 65	(LB)	3	C	121	Pusac, A	D and L Farms	Martinez, K
3	AHOOGA 45	(LB)	3	G	121	Medina, J	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
4	LIFELIKE 60	(LB)	4	G	125	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
5	AZTEC GEM 55	(LB)	6	G	125	Cunningham, T	Seven Arms Stable and Marvin Johnson, LLC	Johnson, M
6	EL SARGENTO 62	(LB)	4	G	125	Quinonez, B	Rasmyer Race Horses LLC	Martinez, K

3rd RACE. (C2) Post 2:24PM

Robb's Feed Yard
A2 Construction

MAIDEN

PURSE \$11,000

6 Furlongs

1	JACKSON'S SPEAKER 29	(LB)	3	G	122	Medina, J	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
2	CHATTY MILLIGAN 25	(LB)	3	G	122	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
3	BIG N SLOW	(L1B)	3	G	122	Cunningham, T	Kucera, S	Johnson, M
4	MITOLA 42	(LB)	3	G	122	Birzer, A	D and L Farms	Martinez, K
5	SPEAK THE TRUTH 37	(LB)	3	G	122	Haar, N	Rushton, J	Rushton, Stetson
6	FORZA ROAD 54	(LB)	3	C	122	Pickner, X	Gregerson, G	Dominguez, J
7	GOLDEN HURRICANE 47	(LB)	3	G	122	Quinonez, B	Burghardt, A	Martinez, K
8	CHAN THE MAN	(L1B)	3	C	122	Pusac, A	TK Stables LLC (Kevin and Tammie Hulse)	Johnson, M

4th RACE. (C7) Post 2:51PM

In Memory of Pat Mahony

ALLOWANCE

PURSE \$11,700

6 Furlongs

1	BUTCHER HOLLER 60	(LB)	4	C	125	Ramos, A	Gonzalez, I	Gonzalez, I
2	ZOHERE 72	(LB)	4	G	125	Medina, J	Van Horn, T	Wise, J
3	MAGNET AND STEEL 75	(LB)	7	G	125	Cunningham, T	JL Racing LLC	Anderson, D
4	HIGH PRINCE 63	(LB)	5	H	125	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
5	PROMISE CODE 57	(LB)	6	G	125	Bailon, V	Witt, Jr., H	Gourneau, J
6	TURN N BURN BOSS 62	(LB)	5	G	125	Haar, N	Thompson, D	Thompson, G
7	CLUB MESQUITE 68	(LB)	8	G	125	Pusac, A	Schindler, J	Schindler, K

5th RACE. (C3) Post 3:18PM

KAPPA

CLAIMING \$5,000

PURSE \$7,700

6 Furlongs

1	SAN ANTON (IRE) 48	(LB)	6	G	\$5,000	125	Medina, J	JL Racing LLC	Anderson, D
2	COMPETITIVE SHOCK 50	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Birzer, A	Gonzalez, I	Gonzalez, I
3	RU MOR STARTER 54	(LB)	5	H	\$5,000	125	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
4	BORDER VIGIL 60	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Ramos, A	E Class Racing and Rushton, Stacey	Rushton, Stacey
5	MULTIFACTOR 49	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Quinonez, B	Hines, A	Hines, A
6	GEM COLLECTION 46	(LB)	6	G	\$5,000	125	Pusac, A	Reiste, T	Reiste, T
7	CAVANAL 58	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Haar, N	Kennedy, Susan K. and Little Elk, Wanda	Donlin, Jr., L
8	COACH SAM P 52	(LB)	6	G	\$5,000	125	Cunningham, T	Veerhusen, T	Anderson, D

6th RACE. (C3) Post 3:45PM

Ozzy's Tavern
Crown 9 Improvements

CLAIMING \$5,000

PURSE \$7,700

6 Furlongs

1	DUBAIAN MONEY 43	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Quinonez, B	Gonzalez, I	Gonzalez, I
2	MARK MY MEMORY 53	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Cunningham, T	Wollesen, G	Anderson, D
3	CAJUN COUNTRY 48	(LB)	6	G	\$5,000	125	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
4	CHARLEY PRIDE 66	(LB)	6	G	\$5,000	125	Pusac, A	JL Racing LLC	Anderson, D
5	I'M A NIGHT TRAIN 41	(LB)	6	G	\$5,000	125	Martinez, R	Ramaekers, E	Schindler, K
6	PUCKSTER 46	(LB)	5	G	\$5,000	125	Birzer, A	Sears, D	Gonzalez, I
7	CODE ONE 51	(LB)	6	R	\$5,000	125	Bailon, V	Placzek, R	Martinez, K
8	BOSS DOWN 50	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Ramos, A	Temple Rushton and Kidneigh, Ed	Rushton, T
9	LORD HENNESSY 66	(LB)	4	G	\$5,000	125	Medina, J	JZ Racing Stables	Wise, J

7th RACE. (C6) Post 4:12PM

Big Red Bunks
Mid Nebraska Feeds

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$10,000

Nebraska Bred \$15,000

PURSE \$12,500

6 Furlongs

1	LADY HELENA 68	(LB)	5	M		125	Haar, N	Presley, Blaine, Caspersen, Kyle and Thompson, Kathy	Thompson, G
2	CANKTON'S COWGIRL 68	(LB)	5	M		125	Quinonez, B	Kennedy, B	Donlin, Jr., L
3	HURRICANE LASSIE 76	(LB)	6	M		125	Birzer, A	Gonzalez, I	Gonzalez, I
4	BAYLEYWICK 64	(LB)	8	M		125	Ramos, A	Foley, Sean, Watson, Don and Watson, Robert	Foley, S
5	LADY OF DEVON 67	(LB)	5	M		125	Medina, J	Schindler, J	Schindler, K
6	MARVELOUS LADY 58	(LB)	6	M	\$10,000	125	Pusac, A	Keplin, Jr., S	Anderson, D
7	ROCKIN MARIE 59	(LB)	9	M		125	Luark, Mi	Long, V	Long, V
8	DODGEBALL 66	(LB)	6	M		125	Cunningham, T	Kidneigh, E	Rushton, T

8th RACE. (C4) Post 4:39PM

281 Diesel Repair
Black Clover Contracting

CLAIMING \$2,500

PURSE \$6,900

6 Furlongs

1	BROWN LIAISON 56	(LB)	6	M	\$2,500	125	Cunningham, T	Wollesen, G	Anderson, D
2	LUCKYHOTSTUFF 53	(LB)	7	M	\$2,500	125	Pusac, A	Kuhlman Racing	Martinez, K
3	JOYFUL JOSEPHINE 62	(LB)	4	F	\$2,500	125	Haar, N	Eaton, D	Rushton, Stetson
4	JACKIE FLASH 55	(LB)	7	M	\$2,500	125	Ramos, A	Sorensen, Mike and Olson, Chad R.	Sorensen, M
5	ANCHORS AND SPURS 53	(LB)	5	M	\$2,500	125	McNeil, B	Reinke, R	Arceo, L
6	STAND BY TIME 63	(LB)	5	M	\$2,500	125	Medina, J	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
7	CATO'S LADY 53	(LB)	7	M	\$2,500	125	Fackler, C	Compton, J	Compton, J
8	PERCEPTIVE 50	(LB)	6	M	\$2,500	125	Cardoso, D	Hibdon, M	Hibdon, M
9	NOW SHOWING 47	(LB)	6	M	\$2,500	125	Birzer, A	Gonzalez, I	Gonzalez, I
10	DOC'S JOY 59	(LB)	5	M	\$2,500	125	Quinonez, B	Hines, A	Hines, A

Off Races: C5 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CX1 - CX3 - CX4

Extra Races For Friday, March 13, 2026
(Entries Close on Tuesday, March 10, 2026)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 CERTIFIED NE BRED MAIDEN
Purse \$15,400. For CERTIFIED NE BRED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds. 121 lbs. Older. 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse \$7,700. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds. 121 lbs. Older. 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse \$7,800. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$2,500 Or Less In 2025 - 2026.

Three Year Olds. 121 lbs. Older. 125 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE
Purse \$13,200. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Nebraska-breds Which Have Never Won Four Races.

Three Year Olds. 121 lbs. Older. 125 lbs.

(Winners Preferred)

FOUR FURLONGS

Closing Saturday, March 7, 2026

The Orphan Kist Stakes, Purse \$25,000 Added

CERTIFIED NE BRED

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, March 14, 2026)

Declarations must be made by 9 A.M. the day prior to race day. Scratch off the program.

---Track Hours: Main Track 7 a.m. to 11 a.m.; Training Track 7 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Gate Hours: 9 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. Wednesday thru Sunday. There will be no clocker on duty on Mondays.

Chaplain Rick Turner will be on site Wednesday thru Sunday. Phone Number 402-981-3300. Church Services Wednesday at 7:00 p.m. in the Racing Office. Refreshments & desserts following the service.

A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first lifetime start at Fonner Park.

TRPB Technician at Fonner is Don Frazier @ 308-379-5338.

The fee for 2026 is \$115.

Purse subsidies derived from the Nebraska Thoroughbred Breeders Association and the Grand Island Casino Resort.

ALTERNATE DISTANCES for Friday, March 13:

SEVENTH RACE also taken FOUR FURLONGS

FONNER PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
TENTH DAY

SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026

A	R#	PP
---	----	----

AHOOGA	2	3/6
ANCHORS AND SPURS	8	5/10
AZTEC GEM	2	5/6

B	R#	PP
---	----	----

BAYLEYWICK	7	4/8
BIG N SLOW	3	3/8
BORDER VIGIL	5	4/8
BOSS DOWN	6	8/9
BROWN LIAISON	8	1/10
BUTCHER HOLLER	4	1/7

C	R#	PP
---	----	----

CAJUN COUNTRY	6	3/9
CANKTON'S COWGIRL	7	2/8
CATO'S LADY	8	7/10
CAVANAL	5	7/8
CHAN THE MAN	3	8/8
CHARLEY PRIDE	6	4/9
CHATTY MILLIGAN	3	2/8
CHERRY GLEN	2	1/6
CLUB MESQUITE	4	7/7
COACH SAM P	5	8/8
CODE ONE	6	7/9
COMPETITIVE SHOCK	5	2/8

D	R#	PP
---	----	----

DOC'S JOY	8	10/10
DODGEBALL	7	8/8
DUBAIAN MONEY	6	1/9

E	R#	PP
---	----	----

EL SARGENTO	2	6/6
-------------	---	-----

F	R#	PP
---	----	----

FORZA ROAD	3	6/8
------------	---	-----

G	R#	PP
---	----	----

GEM COLLECTION	5	6/8
GOLDEN HURRICANE	3	7/8
GOLD SCAT	1	3/6

H	R#	PP
---	----	----

HIGH PRINCE	4	4/7
HURRICANE LASSIE	7	3/8

I	R#	PP
---	----	----

I'M A NIGHT TRAIN	6	5/9
IN THE MIX	2	2/6

J	R#	PP
---	----	----

JACKIE FLASH	8	4/10
JACKSON'S SPEAKER	3	1/8
JOJO'S LADY	1	1/6
JOYFUL JOSEPHINE	8	3/10

L	R#	PP
---	----	----

LADY HELENA	7	1/8
LADY OF DEVON	7	5/8
LIFELIKE	2	4/6
LORD HENNESSY	6	9/9
LUCKYHOTSTUFF	8	2/10

M	R#	PP
---	----	----

MAGNET AND STEEL	4	3/7
MANGOS CASA	1	5/6
MARK MY MEMORY	6	2/9
MARVELOUS LADY	7	6/8
MITOLA	3	4/8
MULTIFACTOR	5	5/8

N	R#	PP
---	----	----

NETTY B	1	2/6
NOW SHOWING	8	9/10

P	R#	PP
---	----	----

PERCEPTIVE	8	8/10
PROMISE CODE	4	5/7
PUCKSTER	6	6/9

Q	R#	PP
---	----	----

QUEEN OF THE DEN	1	6/6
------------------	---	-----

R	R#	PP
---	----	----

ROCKIN MARIE	7	7/8
RU MOR STARTER	5	3/8

S	R#	PP
---	----	----

SAN ANTON (IRE)	5	1/8
SEA A RITA	1	4/6
SPEAK THE TRUTH	3	5/8
STAND BY TIME	8	6/10

T	R#	PP
---	----	----

TURN N BURN BOSS	4	6/7
------------------	---	-----

Z	R#	PP
---	----	----

ZOHERE	4	2/7
--------	---	-----

In Today for

SUNDAY, MARCH 8, 2026

62 In Body

0 Also Eligible

62 Total In Today